Titan DT Series Catalog
IMS Engineered Products is
ISO 9001 Certified
Designed and
Manufactured in the USA
an IMS Engineered Products Brand
TNDT3.4
2 AMCO Enclosures Titan DT Catalog     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100

Titan DT racks can be joined together with simple
hardware to form multi-bay consoles. No complex
joining systems or structures are required—
simple nut and bolt hardware makes
multiple-bay joining fast and easy.
Joining hardware is included with every
rack.
Below Base
Above Base
Frame Base Construction
Multiple-Bay Joining - Fast & Simple
8 AMCO Enclosures Titan DT Catalog     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100
RU
Height
42” Depth 45” Depth      48” Depth
52 R-TN-52U24-42 R-TN-52U24-45 R-TN-52U24-48
48 R-TN-48U24-42 R-TN-48U24-45 R-TN-48U24-48
44 R-TN-44U24-42 R-TN-44U24-45 R-TN-44U24-48
42 R-TN-42U24-42 R-TN-42U24-45 R-TN-42U24-48
Frames
Frames
Titan DT frames provide exceptional support for your IT infrastructure.
Our fully welded frames have the highest load ratings in the industry.

versus full-width doors. This maximizes design efficiency
within the data center.
Door Features:
• Doors can be mounted as either left-hand or right-hand
• Vented doors feature a 77% open airflow pattern,
exceeding major OEM/equipment vendor requirements
• Swing handles with keyed locks
• Combination swing handle locks optional
• Locks can be ordered keyed alike or separately (keyed
separately option quoted upon request)
• Optional solid inserts for flush doors available for when
thermal requirements change and chimneys are needed
Door Features RU
Height
Vented Door with Solid Insert
52 DK-BFZ-52U24 DK-BFZ-SPI-52U24
48 DK-BFZ-48U24 DK-BFZ-SPI-48U24
44 DK-BFZ-44U24 DK-BFZ-SPI-44U24
42 DK-BFZ-42U24 DK-BFZ-SPI-42U24
RU
Height
Vented Door with Solid Insert
52 DFK-BFZ-52U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-52U24
48 DFK-BFZ-48U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-48U24
44 DFK-BFZ-44U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-44U24
42 DFK-BFZ-42U24 DFK-BFZ-SPI-42U24
RU
Height
Vented
52 DK-ACZ-52U24
48 DK-ACZ-48U24
44 DK-ACZ-44U24
42 DK-ACZ-42U24
Curved-Face
24” Width Curved-Face24” Width Flush
24” Width French-Flush
Vented-Flush French-Flush

Note: For solid insert part numbers, replace “xx” with the RU height and “yy” with the width.
Note: Used with Overhead Chimney Solution
11AMCO Enclosures Titan DT Catalog     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100
Side Panels
Side Panels
Side panels have been designed for use as baffle panels
to contain thermal loads within a rack, or as side panels to
close off an existing side of a rack.
They mount within the side perimeters of the rack for a flush
design aesthetic.
Side Panel Features:
• Keyed lock, keeping panels secure
• Latches provide easy on/off mechanism
• Can be mounted in place between multiple-bay consoles
RU Height 42” Depth 45” Depth 48” Depth
52 SPK-BFS-52U-42 SPK-BFS-52U-45 SPK-BFS-52U-48
48 SPK-BFS-48U-42 SPK-BFS-48U-45 SPK-BFS-48U-48
44 SPK-BFS-44U-42 SPK-BFS-44U-45 SPK-BFS-44U-48
42 SPK-BFS-42U-42 SPK-BFS-42U-45 SPK-BFS-42U-48
RU Height 42” Depth 45” Depth 48” Depth
52 TPS-52U-42 TPS-52U-45 TPS-52U-48
48 TPS-48U-42 TPS-48U-45 TPS-48U-48
44 TPS-44U-42 TPS-44U-45 TPS-44U-48
42 TPS-42U-42 TPS-42U-45 TPS-42U-48
Side Panel
Side Panel
Cable Management Side
Panel with Levelers

• 1RU cutouts with plastic covers
MCW Profile Reducer Finger Channel Features:
• Provides 19” front-mounting space in 29” or 32” overall
rack width
• 1RU or 2RU wire finger managers provide cable
management support to individual RUs in rack
• Metal fingers have a depth of 7.25” to accommodate
larger cable bundles with a usable depth of 6”
• 1RU cutouts with plastic covers
• Brush to cover cutout can be ordered separately
MCX Profile
MCW Profile Reducer
1RU Finger Channels
MCW Profile Reducer
RU Height MCW Profile Reducer MCW Profile Reducer 1RU Finger MCW Profile Reducer 2RU Finger
52 MCW-TN-S-52U MCW-TN-S-F52U-1 MCW-TN-S-F52U-2
48 MCW-TN-S-48U MCW-TN-S-F48U-1 MCW-TN-S-F48U-2
44 MCW-TN-S-44U MCW-TN-S-F44U-1 MCW-TN-S-F44U-2
42 MCW-TN-S-42U MCW-TN-S-F42U-1 MCW-TN-S-F42U-2
RU Height MCX Profile
52 MCX-TN-S-52U
48 MCX-TN-S-48U
44 MCX-TN-S-44U
42 MCX-TN-S-42U
RU Height MCW Profile Reducer MCW Profile Reducer 1RU Finger MCW Profile Reducer 2RU Finger
52 MCW-TN-S-32-52U MCW-TN-S-32-F52U-1 MCW-TN-S-32-F52U-2
48 MCW-TN-S-32-48U MCW-TN-S-32-F48U-1 MCW-TN-S-32-F48U-2
44 MCW-TN-S-32-44U MCW-TN-S-32-F44U-1 MCW-TN-S-32-F44U-2
42 MCW-TN-S-32-42U MCW-TN-S-32-F42U-1 MCW-TN-S-32-F42U-2
Channels for 29” Width Rack
Channels for 24” Width Rack
Channels for 32” Width Rack
See Technical section on page 28

2RU Finger Mounting Channel
1RU & 2RU Finger Channel Kit
Finger mounting channels feature metal fingers that are 7.25”
with a usable depth of 6” in 1RU and 2RU designs for cable-
routing requirements. 1RU finger channels have a full 1.75” from
finger center to finger center as the 2RU finger channel’s center-
to-center open spacing is 3.50” for larger cabling requirements.
Internal Cable Raceway Door
The Internal Cable Raceway Door conceals and protects cables
inside the finger raceway.
RU Height
29” Width
Part Number
32” Width
Part Number
52 IFD-52U-29 IFD-52U-32
48 IFD-48U-29 IFD-48U-32
44 IFD-44U-29 IFD-44U-32
42 IFD-42U-29 IFD-42U-32
Finger Bracket and Fingers Added to Mounting Channels
RU
Height
1 RU Part
Number
2 RU Part
Number
52 HKF-52-1U-L HKF-52-2U-L
48 HKF-48-1U-L HKF-48-2U-L
44 HKF-44-1U-L HKF-44-2U-L
42 HKF-42-1U-L HKF-42-2U-L
24” Width
Part Number
29” Width
Part Number
32” Width
Part Number
HGF-24W-10-14 HGF-29W-10-14 HGF-32W-10-14
HGF-24W-6-10 HGF-29W-6-10 HGF-32W-6-10
RU Height Part Number
52 VGF-52U
48 VGF-48U
44 VGF-44U
42 VGF-42U
Brush Strip Kit
BRSH-PP
Brush Strip Kit
Brush Strip Kit for 1RU cutout mounting channels.

Power/Cable Panel Features:
• Tool-less mounting makes PDU mounting fast and easy
• Frees up additional RU space in a rack as PDUs are mounted to the panel
rather than in the panel opening
• Properly organized cabling and PDUs at the rear of the rack do not block
hot air exhausted from the back of servers. Hot, trapped air increases back
pressure and results in higher thermal loads
• Panels are an efficient cable management solution that neatly organizes
your cable bundles
Tool-less Power Strip Mounting
Power/Cable Panel
Power/Cable Panels
The power/cable panel provides tool-less keyhole mounting for PDUs, making power and cable management fast and easy.
31 2
RU Height 5" Width 7" Width
52 PCP-52U-5 PCP-52U-7
48 PCP-48U-5 PCP-48U-7
44 PCP-44U-5 PCP-44U-7
42 PCP-42U-5 PCP-42U-7
See Technical section on page 29
17AMCO Enclosures Titan DT Catalog     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100
Cable Management
Cable Ring Kit

Sold in packs of 10.
Cable Lacing Strip
Available in four rack heights and a 5” width, cable lacing strips mount in the
rear of the rack or between mounting channels and provide mounting support for
cable bundles. Cable lacing strips have a combination of M6 holes for cable ring
mounting (HK-CR1) while the slots can accept cable ties and T-bars for velcro
straps.
Cable Lacing Strip Features:
• Properly organized cabling at the rear of the rack does not impede/block hot air
exhausted from back of servers. Hot trapped air increases back pressure and
results in higher thermal loads
• Panels are an efficient cable management solution that neatly organizes your
cable bundles
HK-CR1
RU Height 5" Width
52 CLS-52U-5
48 CLS-48U-5
44 CLS-44U-5
42 CLS-42U-5
See Technical section on page 29
HCM4 - 4” Depth
HCM7-  7” Depth
18 AMCO Enclosures Titan DT Catalog     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100

8RU BPT24-8U
44
Note: Network Switch Cooling Solution includes top panel, baffle
panel and vented rear door.
Note: Customer must select front raceway option of equal width
to use with Network Switch Cooling Solution. Please contact your
AMCO sales representative.
Note: For 45” depth, change “42” to “45” in part number.
(i.e. NSCS-52U6-42 becomes NSCS-52U6-45)
For 48” depth, change “42” to “48” in part number.
(i.e. NSCS-52U6-42 becomes NSCS-52U6-48)
42” Depth
RU
Height
6" Width 8" Width
52RU NSCS-52U6-42 NSCS-52U8-42
48RU NSCS-48U6-42 NSCS-48U8-42
44RU NSCS-44U6-42 NSCS-44U8-42
42RU NSCS-42U6-42 NSCS-42U8-42
See Technical section on page 43See Technical section on page 30
Co-Poly Blanking Panels
• Ten 6 RU sheets
• Square hole only

42” Depth (A)
(39.75” usable)
45” Depth (A)
(42.75” usable)
48” Depth (A)
(45.75” usable)
Overall
Height (B)
Usable
Height (C)
Overall
Width (D)
Panel
Opening
Width (E)
52 R-TN-52U32-42 R-TN-52U32-45 R-TN-52U32-48 98" 89.25" 32" 27.75"
48 R-TN-48U32-42 R-TN-48U32-45 R-TN-48U32-48 91" 82.25" 32” 27.75”
44 R-TN-44U32-42 R-TN-44U32-45 R-TN-44U32-48 84" 77" 32” 27.75”
42 R-TN-42U32-42 R-TN-42U32-45 R-TN-42U32-48 80.5" 73.5" 32” 27.75”
RU
Height
42” Depth (A)
(39.75” usable)
45” Depth (A)
(42.75” usable)
48” Depth (A)
(45.75” usable)
Overall
Height (B)
Usable
Height (C)
Overall
Width (D)
Panel
Opening
Width (E)
52 R-TN-52U29-42 R-TN-52U29-45 R-TN-52U29-48 98" 89.25" 29" 24.75"
48 R-TN-48U29-42 R-TN-48U29-45 R-TN-48U29-48 91" 82.25" 29" 24.75"
44 R-TN-44U29-42 R-TN-44U29-45 R-TN-44U29-48 84" 77" 29" 24.75"
42 R-TN-42U29-42 R-TN-42U29-45 R-TN-42U29-48 80.5" 73.5" 29" 24.75"
24” Width (Material: 14ga. CRS)
32” Width (Material: 14ga. CRS)
29” Width (Material: 14ga. CRS)
Titan DT Frame Construction

See Frame section on page 8
25AMCO Enclosures Titan DT Catalog     www.amcoenclosures.com     847-391-8100
Technical - Doors
RU Height Vented Width (A) Height (B)
52 DK-ACZ-52U24 22.56" 94.68"
48 DK-ACZ-48U24 22.56" 87.68"
44 DK-ACZ-44U24 22.56" 80.68"
42 DK-ACZ-42U24 22.56" 77.18"
RU
Height
Solid Insert Vented
Width
(A)
Height
(B)
52 DK-BFZ-SPI-52U24 DK-BFZ-52U24 19.53" 92.12"
48 DK-BFZ-SPI-48U24 DK-BFZ-48U24 19.53" 85.12"
44 DK-BFZ-SPI-44U24 DK-BFZ-44U24 19.53" 78.12"
42 DK-BFZ-SPI-42U24 DK-BFZ-42U24 19.53" 71.12"
RU
Height
Solid Insert Vented
Width
(A)
Height
(B)
52 DFK-BFZ-SPI-52U24 DFK-BFZ-52U24 19.53" 92.12"
48 DFK-BFZ-SPI-48U24 DFK-BFZ-48U24 19.53" 85.12"
44 DFK-BFZ-SPI-44U24 DFK-BFZ-44U24 19.53" 78.12"
42 DFK-BFZ-SPI-42U24 DFK-BFZ-42U24 19.53" 71.12"
Curved-Face (Material: 18ga. CRS)
Flush (Material: 18ga. CRS)
French- Flush (Material: 18ga. CRS)
A

MCW Profile Reducer (Material: 12ga. CRS)
MCX Profile
(24” wide only)
MCW Profile Reducer
(29” and 32” wide only)
MCW Profile Reducer
1RU or 2RU Finger Channels
(29” and 32” wide only)
Internal Cable Raceway Door
RU Height Part Number Width (A) Height (B)
52 MCX-TN-S-52U 1.56" 91.06"
48 MCX-TN-S-48U 1.56" 84.06"
44 MCX-TN-S-44U 1.56" 77.06"
42 MCX-TN-S-42U 1.56" 73.56"
RU Height Part Number Width (A) Height (B)
52 MCW-TN-S-F52U-1 4.1" 91.06"
48 MCW-TN-S-F48U-1 4.1" 84.06"
44 MCW-TN-S-F44U-1 4.1" 77.06"
42 MCW-TN-S-F42U-1 4.1" 73.56"
RU
Height
Part Number
Width